OF

RESOLUTION NO._R-13-24

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT NO. 2 WITH
BURNS AND MCDONNELL ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC., TO PROVIDE
ADDITIONAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE
WATER RATE STUDY PROJECT NO. 19-01

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY OF FORT
SMITH, ARKANSAS, that:

SECTION 1: Amendment Number Two to the Agreement with Burns and
McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc. to provide additional Professional services for

the Water Rate Study, Project 19-01, is hereby approved.

SECTION 2: The Mayor is hereby authorized to execute Amendment Number
Two to the Agreement for Professional Services in the amount of $22,684.00 adjusting

the Agreement to an amount of $95,510.00.

This Resolution adopted this_/§ ~ day of Tan. 4. 2024,

APPROVED:

/M)%r /

ATTEST: 22 2
4

City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

‘_d(aém‘%npr



